DoDEA 1000.1-1

Administrative Reissuance

November 1, 2007

Department of Defense
Education Activity

INDEX OF ISSUANCES

And
Cancellations



TYPE

INDEX

Al

Al

Al

NUMBER

1000.1

1000.1.1

1005.1

1030.1

1035.1

1050.1

1060.1

1100.2

1200.2

1300.1

1305.1

1320.1

1342.13

1400.0

1400.13

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY

INDEX OF ISSUANCES
DATE CHANGES SUBJECT

EDUCATION SUPPORT POLICY AND LEGISLATION (1000-1999)

Mar-04 Issuance System

Current Edition Index of Issuances & Cancellations

Oct-03 Administrators’ Guide

1-Apr-05 Space-Availability Eligibility Requirements
for Education of Minor Dependents in
Overseas Areas

Aug-03 Use of Non-DoD Schools

Jul-80 CH 1: 12/9/81 Forms Management Program

Jun-01 World Wide Web (www) Site
Administration for DoDEA

Nov-05 Records Management System

Jul-88 Official Temporary Duty Travel

Jul-04 Department of Defense Education Activity
Organization

May-99 Superintendent’s Advisory Councils

May-00 Reporting Changes in Schools' Structure

Sep-06 Eligibility Requirements for Education of

Elementary and Secondary School-age
Dependents in Overseas Areas

Nov-93 CH1: 8/14/96 Electronic Mail System
Mar-06 Salaries & Personnel Practices Applicable

to Teachers & Other Employees of the
DoDDS

POC/PHONE

M. Lynch
PH:703-588-3201

N. Conroy
PH:703-588-3207

M. Lynch
PH:703-588-3201

M. Lynch
PH:703-588-3201

M. Lynch
PH:703-588-3201

F. O'Gara
PH:703-588-3260

N. Conroy
PH:703-588-3207

B. Blewis
PH:703-588-3303

M. Lynch
PH:703:588-3201

M. Lynch
PH:703-588-3201

S. Maher
PH:703-588-3502

M. Lynch
PH:703-588-3201
K. Cross

PH: 703-588-3420

M. Lynch
PH: 703-588-3201



TYPE

Al

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY

INDEX OF ISSUANCES

NUMBER DATE CHANGES SUBJECT

EDUCATION DIRECTORATE (2000-2999)

2000.1 Jul-04 High School Graduation Requirements
2000.3 Mar-04 Student Placement

2000.5 Jun-78 Curriculum Development Process
2000.6 Mar-01 System wide Assessment Program
2000.9 Jul-93 Homework Policy

2000. 10 Aug-95 DoDDS Progress Reports

2001.2 Jan-03 Course Description Approval

2010.1 Dec-87 Accreditation Program

2020.1 Oct-07 DoDEA Sure Start Program

2050.9 Jan-98 Family Advocacy Program Process and

Procedures for Reporting Incidents of
Suspected Child Abuse and Neglect

2051.1 Aug-96 CH1: 3/22/00 Disciplinary Rules & Procedures
2051.2 Feb-97 Student Responsibilities & Privileges
2071.2 Apr-98 Research Approval Process
2090.1 Sep-89 Compensatory Education Programs
and Services
2090.2 Sep-89 Compensatory Education Guide
2440.1 Mar-07 English as a Second language Programs
2500.1 May-78 CH 1: 4/15/82 DoDDS Home or Hospital

Instructional Services

2500. 10 Aug-01 Special Education Dispute
Management Systems
2500.13 Sep-05 Procedural Guide
2500.14 Oct-07 Nondiscrimination and Accommodation on

the Basis of Disability in DODEA Conducted
Education Programs and Activities

POC/PHONE

T8BD

M. Patton
PH:703-588-3152

M. Mossburg
PH:703-588-3130

J. Rope
PH:703-588-3118

T8D

S. Scruggs
PH:703-588-3157

TBD

J. Rope
PH:703-588-3118

M. Mosburg
PH:703-588-3130

L. Graham
PH: 703-588-3808

M. Patton
PH:703-588-3152

M. Patton
PH:703-588-3152

J. Rope
PH:703-588-3143

L. Sebestyen
PH: 703-588-3148

L. Sebestyen
PH:703-588-3148

L. Sebestyen
PH: 703-588-3148

L. Sebestyen

PH: 703-588-3148
M. Patton

PH: 703-588-3152

L. Sebestyen
PH: 703-588-3148

L. Sebestyen
PH: 703-588-3148

L. Sebestyen
PH: 703-588-3148



TYPE NUMBER
(Ed Continued)
R 2590.1
R 27201
R 27401
R 2792.2
M 2942.0
R 2946.1
M 2946.2
R 2946.3
M 2946.4
R 2991.0
R 2992.1

DATE

Aug-06

Sep-03

Jul-06

Jan-88

Mar-04

Sep-03

Jan-06

Jan-04

Jun-04

May-00

Oct-04

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY

CHANGES

CH 1: 05/09/07

CH: 1 12/01/05

INDEX OF ISSUANCES

SUBJECT

Program for Gifted Education Students

First-Aid and Emergency Care

DoDEA Interscholastic Athletic Program

Drug-Free School and Leaming K-Grade 12

School Health Services Guide

School Counseling Services

School Counseling Services

DoDEA School Psychological Services

DoDEA School Psychological Services

Early Childhood Education

Information Center and Classroom
Supplemental Materials Selection Policy

POC/PHONE

L. Sebestyen
PH:703-588-4138

M. Patton
PH:703-588-3152

B. Weigland
PH: 703-588-3125

B. Weigand
PH:703-588-3125

M. Patton
PH:703-588-3152

M. Patton
PH:703-588-3152

M.Patton
PH: 703-588-3152

M. Patton
PH:703-588-3152

M.Patton
PH:703-588-3152

S. Scruggs
PH:703-588-3157

S.Van Epps
PH: 703-588-3154



TYPE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY

INDEX OF ISSUANCES
NUMBER DATE CHANGES SUBJECT POC/PHONE

DOMESTIC DEPENDENT ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS (3000-3999)

3000.1 Jul-01 DDESS Performance Appraisal Program for ~ S. Rogers
Teachers and Other Professional PH: 678-364-8002
Bargaining Unit Members



TYPE

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

NUMBER

4010.1

4010.2

4100.1

4100.2

4100.5

4160.1

4700.1

4700.2

4700.3

4800.1

4800.2

4800.3

4800.4

4800.5

DATE

Oct-98

Aug-00

Nov-04

Nov-05

Jul-00

Aug-06

Aug-07

Mar-01

May-06

Mar-01

May-07

Jun-92

Feb-95

Sep-99

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY

CHANGES

INDEX OF ISSUANCES

SUBJECT

LOGISTICS DIVISION (4000-4999)

CH: 1 7/6/06

CH 1: 9/01/95

Interservice and Intragovernmental
Support Program

Management of the DoDEA Interservice

Support Program

Department of Defense Activity Address

Codes

Material Management Manual
Accountable Property Management
Evaluation Plan

Disposal of DoDDS Memorabilia
DoDEA Antiterrorism/Force
Protection Program (AT/FP)

Internal Physical Security
Application & Background Checks for
DoDEA School Volunteers & Student
Teachers

DoDDS Safety Program
Asbestos Management Program
Asbestos Management Program

Procedures

DoDDS Chemical Hygiene &
Safety Program

Blood borne Pathogen Exposure
Control Program

POC/PHONE

A. Lucero
PH: 703-588-3503

A. Lucero
PH:703-588-3206

D. Russell
PH:703-588-3520

C. Haymon
PH:703-588-3518

C. Haymon
PH: 703-588-3518

C. Haymon
PH:703-588-3518

W. Cox
PH: 703-588-3245

W. Cox
PH: 703-588-3245

W. Cox
PH: 703-588-3245
W. Cox
PH:703-588-3245

D. Buzzard
PH:703-588-3513

D. Buzzard
PH: 703-588-3513

K. Mumma
PH: 703-588-3255

K. Mumma
PH: 703-588-3255



TYPE

Al

Al

Al

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY
INDEX OF ISSUANCES

NUMBER DATE CHANGES SUBJECT

HUMAN RESOURCES REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER (5000-5999)

5000.9 Jun-03 CH 1: 7/16/07 Educator Licensure Program

5251.9 Aug-97 CH 1: 11/09/98 Intramanagement Communication
and Consultation

5301.4 Jul-87 CH 1: 08/11/95 Salaries and Personnel Practices
Applicable to Principals and Assistant
Principals

5303.1 Jun-06 Compensation for DoDDS Educators

During Recess Periods

5303.2 Jun-06 Compensation for DDESS Educators
During Recess Periods

5308.1 Jul-87 CH 1: 11/04/88 Student Teaching Program
5330.9 Sep-89 CH 1: 10/15/90 Transfer Program
5335.9 Mar-98 CH 1:11/19/05 Educator Career Program (Revised

Qualification Standards for DoDDS
Administrators) (Page changes)

5430.9 Dec-88 CH 1: 03/16/90 Performance Management System
5451.9 Jun-97 CH 1: 10/08/98 Incentive Awards
CH 2: 01/10/03

5511.1 Apr-07 Position Management and Classification
5550.9 Oct-88 Compensation for Extra-Duty Assignments
5630.4 Nov-87 Absence and Leave
5630.9 Apr-99 Leave Administration
5713.9 Mar-04 Equal Employment Opportunity
5751.9 Aug-99 Disciplinary and Adverse Actions
5771.9 Oct-92 Administrative Grievance Procedures

- 5800.1 Oct-98 Policies and Processing of Personnel

Security & Suitability Program

POC/PHONE

P. Lesjak Davis
PH:703-588-3904

TB8D
PH: 703-588-3818

L. Perkins
PH: 703-588-3907
L. Graham
PH: 703-588-3808

L. Graham
PH: 703-588-3808

L. Graham
PH:703-588-3808

P. Ross
PH: 703-588-3915

P. Ross
PH:703-588-3915

G. Harmon
PH:703-588-3922

G. Harmon
PH:703-588-3922

L. Perkins
PH:703-588-3907

L. Perkins
PH:703-588-3907

G. Harmon
PH:703-588-3911

G. Harmon
PH:703-588-3911

Doreste-Johnson
PH: 703-588-3232

G. Harmon
PH:703-588-3911

G. Harmon
PH:703-588-3911

D. Nofziger
PH: 703-588-3253



TYPE

Al

Al

Al

Al

NUMBER

6600.1

6700.6

6700.8

6700.9

6800.1

DATE

Jul-05

Feb-02

May-02

Jun-02

Oct-04

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY
INDEX OF ISSUANCES

CHANGES SUBJECT

IT DIVISION (6000-6999)

Computer Access & Internet Policy
Acquisition, Use, Management, and
Development of Software
Computer Audit Trails

Limiting and Managing Electronic Files

Domain Registration

POC/PHONE

K. Cross
PH:703-588-3427

K. Cross
PH: 703-588-3427

K. Cross
PH: 703-588-3427

K. Cross
PH: 703-588-3427

K. Cross
PH: 703-588-3427



TYPE

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

NUMBER

DATE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY

CHANGES

INDEX OF ISSUANCES

SUBJECT

POC/PHONE

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR FOR FINANCIAL & BUSINESS OPERATIONS (7000-7999)

7100.1

7100.2

7100.3

7200.1

7200.2

7200.3

7200.9

7205.1

7205.2

7205.3

7230.1

7240.1

72411

7350.1

7351.1

7720.1

Jul-88

Jul-89

Aug-06

Sep-95

Sep-84

Sep-95

Oct-80

Aug-83

Sep-85

Apr-89

May-82

Oct-99

Mar-99

Jun-04

Mar-07

Aug-79

CH 1: 08/29/89

CH 1: 12/09/96

CH 1: 01/11/85

CH 1: 10/17/85
CH 2: 06/12/86

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Budget Policies and Procedures

Budget Execution

Use of Appropriated Funds

Non-DoD Tuition Program

Advance Collection of Tuition Fees and
Schedule 9 Reporting

Collection of Debts Due the United States
DoDDS Accounting Manual

Review and Validation Procedures for
Unliquidated Obligations

Criteria For Establishing Obligations
Establishment, Review and Validation

of Obligations

User Charges

Administration of Student Activity Funds
Acceptance of Gifts for Domestic and
Overseas Defense Dependents’ Schools
Manpower Management Program

Use of the Government Travel Charge Card

Report of Work-Years and Personnel
Costs for DoD Civilian Employment

A. Gause
PH:703-588-3343

C. Shaw
PH:703-588-3325

R. Blewis
PH:703-588-3303

P. Ridgeway
PH:703-588-3119

C. Shaw
PH:703-588-3325

H. Lindskog
PH:703-588-3344

H. Lindskog
PH:703-588-3344

H. Lindskog
PH:703-588-3344

H. Lindskog
PH:703-588-3344

C. Shaw
PH:703-588-3325

A. Gause
PH:703-588-3343

A. Gause
PH: 703-588-3343

C. Shaw
PH:703-588-3325

P. Ridgeway
703-588-3119

C. Pomeroy
PH: 703-588-3333

A. Gause
PH:703-588-3343




TYPE

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY
INDEX OF ISSUANCES

NUMBER DATE CHANGES SUBJECT

PROCUREMENT DIVISION (8000-8999)

8000.1 Feb-05 Use of the Government-wide Commercial
Purchase Card

8000.2 Mar-05 Ratification of Unauthorized Commitments

8000.3 Mar-05 Procedures for Payment of Costs
Associated with Arbitration Fees

8000.4 Mar-05 Advance Acquisition Planning

8000.5 Apr-05 Fiscal Responsibility in Containing
Conference Costs

8000.6 Mar-05 Doing Business with Contractors/Vendors

8000.7 May-05 Proper Use of Non-DoD Contracts

POC/PHONE

L. Allison
PH: 703-588-3606

L. Allison
PH: 703-588-3606

L. Allison
PH: 703-588-3606

L. Allison
PH: 703-588-3606

L. Allison
PH: 703-588-3206

L. Allison
PH: 703-588-3606

L. Allison
PH: 703-588-3606




TYPE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY

INDEX OF ISSUANCES

NUMBER DATE CHANGES SUBJECT

COMMERCIAL ACTIVITIES PROGRAM OFFICE (3000-9999)

9000.2 Jul-05 Commercial Activities Program

10

POC/PHONE

S. Waldrop
PH:703-588-3225




Al

1000.1

1100.2

1100.3

1080.2

1310.1

1342.13

1350.1

2000.4-1

2000.4-3

2000.5

2000.8

20011

2002.2

20051

DoDEA Issuance CANCELLATIONS

Issuances

Preparation & Processing of Regulation System
Issuances
January 2003

DoDDS Records Manageement System
January 1989

DoDDS Records Management Procedures and
Schedules
November 1994

DoDDS Vulnerability Assessment Procedures
November 1984

DoD Schools Organizations and Functions
August 1985

Eligibility Requirements for Education of
Elementry and Seconday School-age
Dependents in Overseas Areas

August 2006

DoDDS Manpower Management Program was
reassigned to correct series - 7350.1 (DoDEA)

Curriculum Standards,
September 1998

Host Nation Program Standards & Student
Performance Outcomes Grades K-6
Feb 1999

Educational Program Development Plan
September 1987

K-6 Learning and Time Allocation Guide
December 1985

Learning and Course Description Standards
Guide (7-12)
December 1994

Weighted Grading
Oct 1996

Administrator's Guide
January 1996

Date Cancelled

2004 December

2005 November

2005 November

2003 July

2007 July

2006 September

2004 June

2003 November

2006 May

2003 March

2003 June

2003 March

2005 April

2003 November




Al

2020.1

2030.1

2035.1

2050.3

20711

20751

2075.2

2100.1

22001

2320.1

2350.4

2400.10.

2430.3

24401

2440.2

DoDDS In-service Education Program
March 1979

DoDDS Space-Available Eligibility Requirements
for Education of Minor Dependents in Overseas

Areas
July 18, 1984

Use of Non-DaoD Schools
July 1991

Institutional Child Abuse Report
February 1990

Regional Research and Innovative Projects
May 1983

Education Evaluation Guide
January 1986

Education Evaluation Handbook
January 1986

Social Studies
February 1988

Science Objectives
October 1994

Mathematics Standards and Expectancies
August 1994

DoDDS Educational Computing Curriculum
Guide
June 1992

DoDDS Integrated Language Arts/Reading
Curriculum Standards
February 1988

Reading Improvement Specialist
Nov 1982

Programs for Language Minority Students
August 1998

English as a Second Language Program
July 1998

2003 March

2005 April

2003 August

2004 April

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2006 May

2007 March

2007 March




Al

2500.8

2500.14

2500.11

2590.1

2590.2

2600.1

2610.1

26201

2620.1b

2620.1¢c

2620.1d

2620.1e

2620.1f

DoDDS, Monitoring Procedures for Special
Education Programs & Services for Handicapped
Students

October 25, 1983

Special Education Individualized Education
Program (IEP) Goals and Objectives
February 2002

Complaint Management System
September 1983

Program for Gifted Education Students
December 2000

Gifted Education Manual
October 2001

Arts and Humanities Objectives
September 1979

DoDDS Humanities Curriculum
May 1989

Visual Arts Program Guidelines
November 1986

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptions & Textbook Correlations,
Grade 7-12

September 1991

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptions & Textbook Correlations
Kindergarten

September 1991

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptions & Textbook Correlations
Grade One

September 1991

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptions & Textbook Correlations
Grade Two

September 1991

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptions & Textbook Correlations
Grade Three

September 1991

2006 November

2007 April

2003 March

2006 August

2006 August

2003 March

2007 February

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March



2620.1g

2620.1h

2620.1i

2630.1

2640.1

2650

2650.1

2650.2

2650.3

2650.4

2650.5

2650.6

2650.7

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptons & Textbook Correlations
Grade Four

September 1991

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptions & Textbook Correlations
Grade Five

September 1991

Visual Arts Program Guidelines, Course
Descriptions & Textbook Correlations
Grade Six

September 1991

Instrumental Music Program
June 1983

Foreign Language and Intercultural Program

February 1988

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program, You

and |
April 1988

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program, Your

Family and Mine
April 1988

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program, Your

Neighborhood and Mine,
April 1988

Foreign Language/Intercuitural Program, Your

Community and Mine
April 1988

Foreign Language/intercultural Program, Your

Region and Mine
April 1988

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program, Your

Country and Mine
April 1988

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program, Your

World and Mine
April 1988

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program,

Exploring Our Host Nation, -Seventh Grade

April 1988

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March




2650.8

2650.9

2700.1

2700.3

2720.3

2720.4

2720.5

27401

2740.2

2750.3

2750.4

2800.1

2810.1

2850.3

2880.1

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program, Living
in Host Nation Eighth Grade
April 1988

Foreign Language/Intercultural Program
Appendix
April 1988

Comprehensive School Health, Physical
Education, and Recreation Programs
February 1978

Health Education Performance Standards
March 2000

Drug Education Program
February 1978

Drug Education Guide, K-6
November 1985

Drug Education Guide, 7-12
November 1985

DoDEA/DoDDS Interscholastic Athletic Program
August 1997

DoDEA/DoDDS Interscholastic Athletic Program
August 1997

Physical Education for the Handicapped
September 1985

DoDEA Physical Education Performance
Standards
October 2001

Career Education Objectives K-12
March 1991

DoDDS Business Educational Curriculum Guide
November 1991
Home Economics Curriculum Guide

July 1991

Cooperative Work Experience
March 1991

2003 March

2003 March

2003 November

2007 April

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2006 July

2006 July

2003 March

2007 August

2003 March

2003 March

2003 March

2003 November




2890.1

2890.1a

2890.1b

2890.1c

2890.1d

2890.1e

2890.1f

2890.1g

2890.1h

2890.1i

2890.Ix

2940.1

2943

2945

29481

2990.2

Technology Education Curriculum
June 1993

Technology Education
June 1993

Manufacturing Technology
June 1993

Construction Technology
June 1993

Communications Technology
June 1993

Power, Energy, and Transportation
June 1993

Materials Technology
June 1993

Technical Drafting
June 1993

Architectural Design
June 1993

Industrial Design/CAD
June 1993

Technology Education Curriculum Appendix
June 1993

Pupil Personnel Services Statement of Functions
November 1981

DoD School Action Plan for Crisis Intervention
and Response to death
February 1990

Peer Helper Training Manual
September 1985

Pupil Personnel Services Reference Manual
March 1990

DoDDS Sure Start Program, A Manual for Staff &
Administrators
October 14, 1999

2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March
2003 March

2003 March

2007 March

2003 March

2003 March

2007 October




Al

Al

Al

4100.3-G

41004

4160.1

4800.2

5250

5273.9

5302.1

5511.2

5511.1

6700.1

7020.1

7100.3

7100.4

71101

The Dependents Schools Automated Material
Management System (DSAMMS) User's
Reference Guide

March 1999

DoDDS Base Operating Support System (BOSS)
Supply Accounting Codes
September 1988

Disposal of DoDEA Memorabilia
May 2000

Asbetos Management Program
August 1991

DoD Schools Organization For Personnel
Management
April 1984

DoD Schools Evaluation of Personnel
Management
April 1982

Compensation for Educators Attending Training
During the School Year
March 1999

DoDDS Position Classification Review Requests
and Appeals
December 1987

Position Management and Classificaton
October 1997

DoDEA Technology Action Plans
May 1999

DoDDS Delegation of Authority - Eligibility
Requirements
August 1982

Use of Appropriated Funds
April 1990

Use of Appropriated Funds for the Home-Away-
From-Home Program
March 2004

DoDDS Civilian Pay Allotments
October 1979

2003 December

2003 December

2006 August

2007 May

2007 July

2007 July

2006 June

2003 June

2007 April

2004 November

2004 December

2006 August

2007 August

2007 July




